

**CITY OF WOOSTER
N. WALNUT STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: OCTOBER 13, 2021**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Palmer & Son Excavating		G.E. Baker Construction	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	WALK REMOVED	96	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 288.00	
1B	202	CURB REMOVED	24	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	
1C	202	LAMPHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	
1D	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	
2A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	30	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00	
2B	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	376	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 137.00	\$51,512.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 48,128.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 68,432.00	
2C	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
3	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	96	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,152.00	
4	609	CURB, TYPE 6	24	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 372.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	
5	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
6	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	180	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 5,500.00							
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 60,500.00		\$ 68,164.00		\$ 74,348.00		\$ 94,622.00	

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes